
EN – Safety glasses instructions for use according to EN 166: 
2001 
Safety glasses against hazards that can damage the eye or 
impair vision. The level of protection is determined by labeling 
on glasses. Fulfills FT, protection at extreme temperatures (-5°C 
to 55°C). If lens and supporting body do not have the same F-, 
B- and A- abbreviations, then the lower range of use applies to 
the entire safety glasses. Cleaning: Clean the lenses with water 
or mild soapy water. Do not dry clean without water as this 
could damage the lenses. Disinfect with Moldex disinfectant wi-
pes. Do not use solvents. Storage: see pictograms. When stored 
as intended, the product is not subject to aging. Warnings: • 
Materials that come into contact with the skin can cause aller-
gic reactions to sensitive skin. • Replace safety glasses that 
have defects or scratched / damaged lenses (no spare parts 
available).• Do not wear over prescription glasses, this can en-
danger the wearer due to impact. • Not suitable as laser safety 
glasses. • Protects only in the shielded area. • The maximum 
product life is 2 years from first use.
Labelling  Scope of use

 Identification of the manufacturer
MO (Moldex)

 Number of the EN standard
EN 166:2001

 Mechanical strength
F = low energy impact (45m/s)
T = protection at extreme temperatures and high-energy 
particles

 Protection level  
2 or 2C: UV protection filter/5 or 6: sun protection filter.
Always ask a safety specialist about the correct choice of 
eye protection.

 Optical class
1 (continuous use)

   Scratch resistance symbol
Resistant to surface damage

  Fogging resistance symbol
Prevention of lens fogging
CZ – návod k použití ochranných brýlí v souladu s normou EN 
166:2001 
Brýle s ochranou proti rizikovým situacím, v nichž může dojít k 
poškození očí či zraku. Úroveň ochrany je uvedena na štítku na 
brýlích. Splňuje FT, poskytuje ochranu při extrémních teplotách 
(–5 až 55 °C). Čištění: Sklíčka očistěte vodou nebo jemným 
mýdlovým roztokem. Nečistěte chemicky bez vody, mohlo by 
dojít k poškození sklíček. Dezinfikujte dezinfekčními ubrousky 
Moldex. Nepoužívejte rozpouštědla. Skladování: viz piktogra-
my. Při správném skladování se vlastnosti produktu nezhoršují 
v čase. Varování: • Materiály, které přicházejí do styku s po-
kožkou, mohou na citlivé pokožce vyvolat alergickou reakci. 
• Ochranné brýle, které nesou známky poškození nebo mají 
poškrábaná/poškozená sklíčka, ihned vyměňte (nejsou k dis-
pozici žádné náhradní díly). • Nenoste dioptrické brýle, moh-
ly by pro uživatele představovat nebezpečí v případě nárazu. 
• Nejsou vhodné jako ochranné brýle proti laseru. • Chrání 
pouze ve stíněném prostoru. • Maximální životnost produktu 
činí 2 roky od prvního použití.
Označení  Rozsah použití

 Údaje o výrobci
MO (Moldex)

 Číslo normy EN
EN 166:2001

 Mechanická pevnost
F = náraz s nízkou energií (45m/s)
T = ochrana při extrémních teplotách a proti vysokoenergetic-
kým částicím

 Stupeň ochrany 
2 nebo 2C:  UV ochranný filtr/5 nebo 6:  ochranný sluneční 
filtr. Výběr ochrany zraku vždy konzultujte s bezpečnostním 
specialistou.

 Optická třída
1 (nepřetržité používání)

  Symbol odolnosti proti poškrábání
Odolné proti poškození povrchu

  Symbol odolnosti proti zamlžování
PPrevence zamlžování sklíček

DE – Gebrauchsanleitung für Schutzbrillen nach EN 166:2001 
Schutzbrille gegen Gefahren, die das Auge schädigen oder 
das Sehen beeinträchtigen können. Umfang des Schutzes ist 
durch Kennzeichnung auf Brille festgelegt. Die Farberkennung 
kann verschlechtert sein. Typische Anwendung: UV-Strahlung mit 
Wellenlängen < 313 nm. Erfüllt FT, darf auch bei extremen Tem-
peraturen eingesetzt werden (-5°C bis 55°C). Sollten Sichtschei-
be und Tragkörper nicht die gleichen F-, B- und A-Kurzzeichen 
haben, dann gilt für die gesamte Schutzbrille der niedrigere 
Verwendungsbereich. Reinigung: Scheiben mit Wasser oder 
milder Seifenlauge reinigen. Nicht trocken reinigen. Desinfek-
tion mit Moldex Hygienetuch. Keine Lösungsmittel verwenden. 
Lagerung: siehe Piktogramme. Bei bestimmungsgemäßer La-
gerung unterliegt das Produkt keiner Alterung. Warnhinweise:  
• Bei empfindlichen Personen können Werkstoffe, die in Kon-
takt mit der Haut kommen, allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen.  
• Schutzbrillen mit zerkratzten/beschädigten Sichtscheiben 
oder Defekten austauschen (Keine Ersatzteile erhältlich).  
• Schutzbrillen, über Korrektionsbrillen getragen, können durch 
Stöße den Träger gefährden. • Nicht als Laserschutzbrille ge-
eignet. • Schützt nur im Abdeckungsbereich. • Nutzungsdauer 
maximal 2 Jahre ab Erstgebrauch.
Kennzeichnung  Verwendungsbereich

 Identifikation des Herstellers
MO (Moldex)

 Nummer der EN-Norm
EN 166:2001

 Mechanische Festigkeit
F = Stoß mit niedriger Energie (45m/s)
T = Schutz bei extremen Temperaturen und energiereichen Partikeln

 Schutzstufe  
2 oder 2C: UV-Schutzfilter/5 oder 6: Sonnenschutzfilter. 
Zur korrekten Auswahl des Augenschutzes immer 
Sicherheitsfachkraft befragen.

 Optische Klasse
1 (kontinuierlicher Einsatz)

  Kennzeichen Kratzfestigkeit
Beständig gegen mechanische Oberflächenbeschädigung

  Kennzeichen Beschlagfestigkeit
Verhinderung von Scheibenbeschlag
DK – Sikkerhedsbriller, instruktion for brug i henhold til EN 
166: 2001 
Sikkerhedsbriller mod farer som kan skade eller forringe synet. 
Graden af beskyttelse bestemmes ud fra mærkningen på bril-
len. Opfylder FT, beskyttelse ved ekstreme temperaturer (-5°C 
to 55°C). Vedligeholdelse: Rengør linsen med vand eller mildt 
sæbevand. Rens aldrig uden vand da det kan skade linsen. 
Desinficer med Moldex desinfektions wipes. Anvend aldrig op-
løsningmidler. Opbevaring: Se pictogram. Når opbevares som 
foreskrevet ældes produktet ikke. Advarsler: • Materialer som 
kan komme i kontakt med huden kan skabe allergiske reaktio-
ner. • Udskift sikkerhedsbriller med defekte eller ridsede linser 
(findes ikke som reservedele). • Må ikke anvendes over egne 
briller da det ændrer egenskaberne for sikkerhedsbrillerne. • 
Kan ikke anvendes som laser beskyttelsesbriller • Beskytter kun 
i det afgrænsede område. • Produktets maksimale levetid er 2 
år fra ibrugtagning.
Mærkning  Anvendelsesområde

 Indentifikation af producent
MO (Moldex)

 Antallet af EN standarder
EN 166:2001

 Mekanisk slagstyrke
F = Lav energi (45 m/s)
T = Beskyttelse ved extreme temperaturer og høj-energi partikler

 Beskyttelses niveau 
2 eller 2C: UV-beskyttelsesfiltre/5 eller 6: solbeskyttelsesfiltre. 
Spørg altid en sikkerheds specialist om korrekt valg af  
sikkerhedsbriller

 optisk klasse
1 (uafbrudt brug)

 Ridsefast symbol
Modstandsdygtig overfir overflade ridser

  Antidug
Forhindrer at linsen dugger til
EE – Kaitseprillide kasutusjuhend vastavalt standardile EN 166: 
2001 
Kaitseprillid ohu eest, mis võib kahjustada silma või halvenda-
da nägemist. Kaitsetase määratakse prillide märgistamisega. 
FT-kaitse, kaitse äärmuslikul temperatuuril  (-5°C ... 55°C). 
Puhastamine: puhastage läätsed vee või seebiveega. Mitte 
kasutada kuivpuhastust (ilma veeta), kuna see võib läätsi kah-
justada. Desinfitseerige Moldex salvrätiga. Ärge kasutage la-
hustit. Hoidmine: vt piktogramme. Toode ei vanane ettenähtud 
viisil hoidmisel. Hoiatused: • Nahaga kokkupuutuv materjal 
võib tundlikul nahal põhjustada allergilise reaktsiooni. • Asen-
dage defekti või kriimustuse/kahjustatud läätsega kaitseprillid 
(varuosad pole saadaval). • Ärge kandke retseptiprillide peal. 
Löögi korral võib see kandjat ohustada. • Ei saa kasutada la-
ser-kaitseprillidena. •Kaitseb ainult kaetud ala. • Toote pikim 
kasutusaeg on 2 aastat alates esimesest kasutamisest.
Märgistamine  Kasutusala

 Tootja märgistus
MO (Moldex)

 EN-standardi number
EN 166:2001

 Mehaaniline vastupidavus
F = väike energiamõju  (45m/s)
T = kaitse äärmuslikul temperatuuril ja suure energiaga 
osakeste puhul

 kaitsetase  
2 või 2C: UV-kaitsefilter/5 või 6: päikesekaitsefilter. Küsige alati 
ohutusspetsialistilt õige silmakaitsevahendi valiku kohta.

 Optiline klass
1 (kestev kasutamine)

   kriimustuskindluse sümbol
Vastupidav pinnakahjustusele

   Udustumisekindluse sümbol
Läätsede udustumise vältimine
ES – Instrucciones de uso de las gafas de seguridad según la 
norma EN 166:2001 
Gafas de seguridad que protegen frente a riesgos que pueden 
dañar el ojo o afectar la visión. El nivel de protección se deter-
mina en el etiquetado en las gafas. Cumplen los requisitos FT, 
protegen de temperaturas extremas (-5°C a 55°C). Limpieza: 
Limpiar las lentes con agua o agua jabonosa suave. No lavar 
en seco sin agua, ya que ésto podría dañar las lentes. Desinfec-
tar con toallitas desinfectantes Moldex. No utilizar disolventes. 
Almacenaje: ver pictogramas. Si se almacena adecuadamente, 
el producto no está sujeto a envejecimiento. Advertencias: • Los 
materiales que entran en contacto con la piel pueden causar re-
acciones alérgicas en pieles sensibles. • Sustituya las gafas de 
seguridad que tengan defectos o lentes rayadas / dañadas (no 
hay repuestos disponibles). • No utilizar sobre gafas gradua-
das, ya que puede poner en peligro al usuario si se produce un 
impacto. • No son adecuadas como gafas de protección frente 
a láser. • Protegen sólo el área cubierta. • La vida máxima del 
producto es de 2 años desde el primer uso.
Etiquetaje  Ámbito de uso

 Una identificación del fabricante
MO (Moldex)

 Número de la norma EN
EN 166:2001

 Resistencia mecánica
F = impacto de baja energía (45m/s)
T = protección frente a temperaturas extremas y partículas de 
alta energía.

 Nivel de protección 
2 o 2C: filtro con protección UV/5 o 6: filtro con protección 
solar. Consulte siempre a un especialista en seguridad para 
la elección correcta de protección ocular.

 Clase óptica
1 (uso continuo)

 Símbolo de resistencia al rayado
Resistente a daños superficiales

  Símbolo de resistencia al empañamiento
Prevención del empañamiento de las lentes
FI – EN 166: 2001 mukaiset käyttöohjeet suojalaseille 
Suojalasit vaaroja vastaan , jotka voivat vahingoittaa silmää 
tai heikentää näköä. Täyttää FT suojauksen äärimmäisissä läm-
pötiloissa (-5°C to 55°C). Puhdistus: Puhdista linssit vedellä tai 
miedolla saippuavedellä. Älä puhdista ilman vettä, koska se voi 
vahingoittaa linssejä. Desinfioi Moldex-desinfiointipyyhkeellä. 
Älä käytä liuottimia. Varastointi: katso kuvakkeet. Oikeen varas-
toituna tuote ei vanhene. Varoitukset: • Materiaalit jotka ovat 
kosketuksissa ihon kanssa, voivat aiheuttaa allergisia reaktioita 
herkälle iholle. • Vaihda vialliset tai naarmuuntuneet/vaurioitu-
neet suojalasit (varaosia ei ole saatavana). • Älä käytä omia 
silmälaseja suojalasin päällä, iskun sattuessa tämä voi aiheut-
taa vaaraa käyttäjälle. • Ei sovellu lasersuojalaseiksi. • Suojaa 
vain suojatulla alueella. • Tuotteen maximi käyttöikä on 2 vuot-
ta ensimmäisestä käytöstä.
Pakkausmerkinnät  Soveltamisala

 Valmistajan tunnistetiedot
MO (Moldex)

 EN standardin numero
EN 166:2001

 Mekaaninen lujuus
F = matalan energian isku (45m/s)
T = suojaus äärimmäisissä lämpötiloissa ja korkeaenergiset 
hiukkaset

 suojaustaso 
2 tai 2C: UV Suodatus/5 tai 6: aurinkosuojasuodatin.  
Kysy turvallisuusasiantuntijalta oikeat valinnat silmäsuojaukseen.

 Optinen luokka
1 (jatkuvaan käyttöön)

  naarmuuntumisenkesto
Kestää pintavaurioita     

  Huurtumisenesto
Estää linssien huurtumisen
FR – Notice d’utilisation des lunettes de protection selon la 
norme EN166:2001 
Lunettes de protection contre les risques pouvant endommager 
l‘œil ou altérer la vision. Le niveau de protection est déterminé 
par un marquage sur les verres. Marquage FT, protection mé-

canique même à des températures extrêmes (-5°C à 55°C). 
Nettoyage : Nettoyez les oculaires avec de l‘eau ou de l‘eau 
savonneuse douce. Ne pas nettoyer les oculaires à sec car cela 
pourrait les endommager. Désinfectez avec les lingettes désin-
fectantes Moldex. N‘utilisez pas de solvants. Stockage : voir 
pictogrammes. Si le stockage se fait dans les conditions indi-
quées, le produit n‘est pas soumis au vieillissement. Attention : 
• Les matériaux qui entrent en contact avec la peau peuvent 
provoquer des réactions allergiques aux peaux sensibles. • 
Remplacez les lunettes de protection qui ont des défauts, des 
oculaires rayés ou endommagés (aucune pièce de rechange 
disponible). • Ne portez pas vos lunettes de protection au-des-
sus vos lunettes de vue, car cela peut représenter un danger en 
raison des risques d‘impact. • Ne convient pas comme lunettes 
de protection contre les rayons laser. • Protège uniquement 
dans la zone de l’écran • La durée de vie maximale du produit 
est de 2 ans à partir de la première utilisation.
Marquage  Domaine d’utilisation

 Identification du fabricant 
MO (Moldex)

 Numéro de la norme EN
EN 166:2001

 Résistance mécanique
F = impact à faible énergie (45m/s)
T = Protection à des températures extrêmes et particules à haute 
énergie

 Niveau de protection 
2 ou 2C : filtre de protection contre les UV / 5 ou 6 : filtre de 
protection solaire. Toujours demander à un spécialiste de la 
sécurité la bonne protection oculaire.

 Classe optique
1 (usage continu)

 Symbole pour la résistance aux rayures
Résistant aux dommages de surface

  Symbole pour la résistance à la buée
Prévention de la formation de buée 
GR – Οδηγίες χρήσης για Γυαλιά ασφαλείας σύμφωνα με το 
πρότυπο ΕΝ166:2001 
Γυαλιά ασφαλείας για κινδύνους που μπορούν να βλάψουν το 
μάτι ή να βλάψουν την όραση. Το επίπεδο προστασίας καθορί-
ζεται από την σήμανση στα γυαλιά. Εκπληρώνει το FT, προστα-
σία σε ακραίες θερμοκρασίες (-5°C έως 55°C). Καθαρισμός: 
Καθαρίστε τους φακούς με νερό ή ήπιο σαπουνόνερο. Μην 
χρησιμοποιείτε στεγνό καθάρισμα χωρίς νερό, καθώς αυτό μπο-
ρεί να προκαλέσει ζημιά στους φακούς. Απολυμάνετε με απο-
λυμαντικά μαντηλάκια Moldex. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε διαλύτες. 
Αποθήκευση: δείτε εικονογράμματα. Όταν αποθηκεύεται όπως 
πρέπει, το προϊόν δεν υπόκειται σε γήρανση. Προειδοποιήσεις: 
• Τα υλικά που έρχονται σε επαφή με το δέρμα μπορούν να 
προκαλέσουν αλλεργικές αντιδράσεις στο ευαίσθητο δέρμα.  
• Αντικαταστήστε τα γυαλιά ασφαλείας που έχουν ελαττώμα-
τα ή γδαρμένους / κατεστραμμένους φακούς (δεν υπάρχουν 
ανταλλακτικά). • Μην τα φοράτε πάνω από διορθωτικά γυαλιά( 
με συνταγή), γιατί αυτό μπορεί να θέσει σε κίνδυνο τον χρή-
στη σε περίπτωση κρούσης. • Δεν είναι κατάλληλα ως γυαλιά 
ασφαλείας για λέιζερ • Προστατεύει μόνο την περιοχή κάλυψης  
• Η μέγιστη διάρκεια ζωής είναι 2 χρόνια από την πρώτη χρήση.

Ονομασία  Πεδίο χρήσης
 ταυτότητα κατασκευαστή

MO (Moldex)
 Αριθμός προτύπου ΕΝ

EN 166:2001
 Μηχανική αντοχή

F = χαμηλής ενέργειας κρούση (45m/s)
T = προστασία σε ακραίες θερμοκρασίες και από σωματίδια 
υψηλής ενέργειας

 επίπεδο προστασίας  
2 ή 2C: Προστασία φίλτρου UV/5 ή 6: Φίλτρο προστασίας 
από ηλιακή ακτινοβολία. Πάντα να ρωτάτε έναν ειδικό ασφα-
λείας για τη σωστή επιλογή προστασίας των ματιών σας.

 οπτική κλάση
1(Συνεχής χρήση)

  Σύμβολο αντίστασης στις γρατζουνιές
Ανθεκτικό στην επιφανειακή ζημιά

   Σύμβολο αντίστασης θολώματος
Αποτροπή θολώματος
HR – Upute za uporabu zaštitnih naočala prema normi EN 
166: 2001 
Zaštitne naočale protiv opasnosti koje mogu oštetiti oko i vid. 
Razina zaštite očitava se putem oznaka na staklima. Ispunja-
va FT, zaštitu pri ekstremnim temperaturama (-5°C do 55°C). 
 Čišćenje: očistite leće vodom ili vodom s blagom otopinom sapu-
na. Naočale nemojte čistiti bez vlage jer biste tako mogli ošteti-
ti leće. Dezinficirajte Moldex maramicama za dezinfekciju. Ne 
koristite otapala. Skladištenje: pogledajte piktograme. Kada se 
skladišti u skladu s uputama, proizvod ne podliježe starenju. 
Upozorenja: • materijali koji dolaze u dodir s kožom mogu na 
osjetljivoj koži izazvati alergijske reakcije • zaštitne naočale 
koje imaju oštećenja ili ogrebotine, odnosno ako su im leće 
oštećene, potrebno je zamijeniti (rezervni dijelovi nisu dostu-
pni). • ne nosite zaštitne naočale preko dioptrijskih naočala jer 
to može ugroziti korisnika zbog udarca. • nisu prikladne za 
uporabu kao zaštitne naočale za zaštitu od lasera. • pružaju 
zaštitu samo u zaslonjenom području. • vijek trajanja proizvo-
da je 2 godine od prve uporabe.
Označavanje  Područje primjene

 Identifikacija proizvođača
MO (Moldex)

 broj EN standarda
EN 166:2001

 mehanička čvrstoća
F = udarac male energije (45m/s)
T = zaštita pri ekstremnim temperaturama i od čestica velike energije

 stupanj zaštite  
2 ili 2C: UV zaštitni filtar/5 ili 6: filtar za zaštitu od sunčeva 
Zračenja. Za ispravan odabir osobnog zaštitnog sredstva 
za zaštitu očiju uvijek pitajte odgovornog stručnjaka zaštite 
na radu.

 optički razred
1 (stalna upotreba)

 oznaka otpornosti na ogrebotine
Otporno na površinska oštećenja

  oznaka otpornosti na zamagljivanje
Sprječava zamagljivanje leća
HU – Védőszemüveg használati utasítás az EN 166: 2001 szerint 
Védőszemüveg szemet károsító vagy a látást rontó veszélyek 
ellen. A szemüveg védelmi besorolása a szemüveg címkéjén 
látható. Megfelel az FT védelmi szint előírásainak, széles hő-
mérséklet-tartományon használható (-5°C–55°C). Tisztítás: A 
lencséket vízzel vagy enyhe szappanos vízzel tisztítsa meg. A 
lencséket szárazon ne tisztítsa, mert kárt tehet azokban. Mol-
dex fertőtlenítő törlőkendővel fertőtlenítse. Ne használjon oldó-
szert. Tárolás: lásd a piktogramokat. Rendeltetésszerű tárolás 
esetén a termék állapota nem romlik. Figyelmeztetések: • A 
bőrrel érintkező anyagok érzékeny bőr esetén allergiás reakci-
ókat válthatnak ki. • A sérült vagy karcos/sérült lencséjű védő-
szemüveget cserélje le (pótalkatrész nem érhető el hozzá). • A 
védőszemüveg alatt ne viseljen normál szemüveget, mert egy 
esetleges erőbehatás esetén sérülést okozhat. • Lézerrel szem-
beni védőszemüvegként nem használható. • Csak a szemüveg 
mögötti területet védi. • A termék maximális élettartama az 
első használattól számított 2 év.
Címkeszöveg  Alkalmazási terület

 Gyártó azonosítója
MO (Moldex)

 EN-szabvány száma
EN 166:2001

 Mechanikai szilárdság
F = védelem kis energiájú, nagy sebességű részecskékkel (45 m/s) 
szemben
T = védelem szélsőséges hőmérsékleteken és nagy energiájú 
részecskékkel szemben

 Védelmi szint 
2 vagy 2C: UV sugárzás elleni szűrő/5 vagy 5: napsugárzás 
elleni szűrő. Mindig kérd ki szakértő véleményét a megfelelő 
szemvédelmi eszköz kiválasztásában.

 Optikai osztály
1 (folyamatos használat)

 Karcállóság szimbólum
Ellenáll a felületi sérüléseknek

  Párásodásálló szimbólum
Meggátolja a lencse bepárásodását
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IS – Notkunarleiðbeiningar með öryggisgleraugum skv. EN 
166:2001 
Öryggisgleraugu sem verja augun fyrir áverkum eða sjóns-
kaða. Merkingar á gleraugum sýna verndarstig. Þola mikinn 
kulda og hita (-5°C to 55°C). Hreinsun: Hreinsið glerin með 
vatni eða mildu sápuvatni. Þurrkið þau ekki án vatns því það ge-
tur skemmt glerin. Sótthreinsið með Moldex-sótthreinsiþurrkum. 
Notið ekki leysiefni. Geymsla: Sjá myndir. Vara eldist ekki ef 
hún er varðveitt með réttum hætti. Viðvaranir: • Efni sem ko-
mast í snertingu við húð, geta valdið ofnæmisviðbrögðum á 
viðkvæmri húð. • Skiptið út öryggisgleraugum sem eru gölluð 
eða rispuð eða með skemmd gler (engir varahlutir tiltækir). 
•Notist ekki yfir sjóngleraugu því það getur skaðað notanda 
við högg. • Ekki nothæf sem leysigeislavörn • Verja eingöngu 
hlífð svæði. • Hámarkslíftími er tvö ár frá fyrstu notkun.
Merkingar  Nýtingarsvið

 auðkenni framleiðanda
MO (Moldex)

 EN tala
EN 166:2001

 Styrkur
F = vægt högg (45m/s)
T = verndun við háan hita og háorkuagnir

 verndunarstig 
2 eða 2C: UV varnarsía/5 eða 6: sólvarnarsía. 
Spyrjið alltaf sérfræðing um rétt val á augnavörn.

 Sjónflokkur
1 Samfelld notkun

 Tákn fyrir rispuþol
Viðnám gegn yfirborðsskemmdum

  Móðuþolstákn
Hindrar móðu á glerjum
IT – Istruzioni per l’uso di occhiali di sicurezza secondo la nor-
ma EN 166: 2001 
Occhiali di sicurezza contro i rischi per gli occhi o per la vi-
sta. Il livello di protezione è determinato dalla marcatura sugli 
occhiali. Offrono una resistenza meccanica FT, con una  pro-
tezione a temperature estreme (da -5°C a 55°C). Pulizia: pu-
lire le lenti con acqua o acqua e sapone neutro. Non pulire a 
secco, questo potrebbe danneggiare le lenti. Disinfettare con 
le salviettine igienizzanti Moldex. Non usare solventi. Conser-
vazione: vedasi i relativi pittogrammi. Quando conservato da 
nuovo come indicato, il prodotto non è soggetto a scadenza. 
Avvertenze: • Alcuni materiali a contatto con la pelle possono 
causare reazioni allergiche in caso di pelli sensibili. • Sostituire 
gli occhiali di sicurezza se presentano difetti o lenti danneggia-
te / graffiate (non sono disponibili parti di ricambio). • Non 
sovrapporre occhiali da vista, questo può mettere a rischio la 
salute dell’utilizzatore. • Non idonei come occhiali di sicurez-
za laser. • Protegge solo nella zona schermata. • La durata 
massima del prodotto è 2 anni dal primo utilizzo.
Etichettatura  Aree di utilizzo

 Identificazione del produttore
MO (Moldex)

 Numero della norma EN
EN 166:2001

 Resistenza meccanica
F = impatto a bassa energia (45m/s)
T = protezione a temperature estreme e particelle ad alta 
energia

 Livello di protezione  
2 o 2C: filtro protezione UV/5 o 6: filtro protezione solare.  
Per la corretta scelta di un DPI per la protezione della vista 
chiedi sempre ad uno specialista della sicurezza sul lavoro.

 Classe ottica
1 (uso continuo)

 Simbolo resistenza al graffio
Resistenza della superficie 

  Simbolo resistenza all’appannamento
Prevenzione dell’appannamento delle lenti
LT – Apsauginių akinių naudojimo instrukcijos pagal EN 166: 
2001 
Apsauginiai akiniai nuo pavojų, galinčių pažeisti akį ar pablo-
ginti regėjimą. Apsaugos lygis nustatomas pagal ženklinimą 
ant akinių. Atitinka FT reikalavimus: gali būti naudojami esant 
ekstremalioms temperatūroms (nuo −5°C iki 55°C). Valymas: 
lęšius valykite vandeniu arba švelniu muilinu vandeniu. Neva-
lykite sausuoju būdu be vandens, nes tai gali pažeisti lęšius. 
Dezinfekuokite „Moldex“ dezinfekcinėmis servetėlėmis. Ne-
naudokite tirpiklių. Laikymas: žr. piktogramas. Laikant gaminį 
taip, kaip numatyta gamintojo, jis nesensta. Įspėjimai: • Me-
džiagos, kurios liečiasi su oda, gali sukelti alergines reakcijas, 
jei oda jautri. • Pakeiskite apsauginius akinius su subraižytais / 
pažeistais lęšiais ar defektais (atsarginių dalių nėra). • Nene-
šiokite ant receptinių akinių, nes smūgio atveju gali kilti pavojus 
naudotojui. • etinka naudoti kaip apsaugą nuo lazerių. • Ap-
saugo tik uždengtą plotą. • Maksimalus gaminio tarnavimo 
laikas yra 2 metai nuo pirmojo panaudojimo.
Ženklinimas  Naudojimo sritis

 Gamintojo identifikacija
MO (Moldex)

 EN standarto numeris
EN 166:2001

 Mechaninis atsparumas
F = mažos energijos smūgis  (45m/s)
T = apsauga nuo ekstremalių temperatūrų ir didelės energijos 
dalelių

 Apsaugos lygis  
2 arba 2C: UV apsaugos filtras/5 arba 6: apsaugos nuo 
saulės filtras. Visada klauskite saugos specialisto apie 
tinkamą akių apsaugos pasirinkimą.

 Optinė klasė
1 (nuolatinis naudojimas)

 Atsparumo įbrėžimams simbolis
Atsparus paviršiaus pažeidimams

  Atsparumo rasojimui simbolis
Apsauga nuo lęšių rasojimo
LV – Safety glasses instructions for use according to EN 166: 
2001 
Aizsargbrilles, kas novērš acu ievainojumus vai redzes bojāju-
mus. Aizsardzības līmeni nosaka marķējums uz brillēm. Atbilst 
FT, aizsardzībai ekstremālā temperatūrā (no -5°C līdz +55°C). 
Tīrīšana: lēcu tīrīšanai izmantojiet ūdeni vai saudzīgu tīrīšanas 
līdzekli. Neveiciet sauso tīrīšanu bez ūdens, jo tādējādi lēcas 
var tikt bojātas. Dezinficējiet ar Moldex dezinfekcijas salvetēm. 
Nelietojiet šķīdinātājus. Uzglabāšana: skatīt piktogrammas. 
Ja produkts tiek uzglabāts, kā paredzēts, tā stāvoklis ar laiku 
nepasliktinās. Brīdinājumi: • Jutīgas ādas īpašniekiem, mate-
riāli, kas nonāk saskarē ar ādu, var izraisīt alerģiskas reakcijas. 
• Nomainiet aizsargbrilles, ja tām ir defekti vai tās ir saskrā-
pētas/to lēcas ir bojātas (nav pieejamas rezerves daļas). • 
Nevalkājiet virs ārsta nozīmētām brillēm, jo tādējādi var tikt 
apdraudēts briļļu valkātājs. • Nav piemērotas lietošanai kā 
aizsargbrilles pret lāzera stariem. • Aizsargā tikai norobežotā 
zonā • Maksimālais produkta kalpošanas laiks ir divi gadi no 
pirmās lietošanas reizes.
Etiķetes  Lietošanas joma

 Ziņas par ražotāju
MO (Moldex)

 EN standarts
EN 166:2001

 Mehāniskās stiprības testi
F = zema enerģijas ietekme  (45m/s)
T = aizsardzība ekstremālās temperatūrās un pret daļiņām ar 
augstu enerģētisko lādiņu

 Aizsardzības līmenis  
2 vai 2C: UV- aizsardzības filtrs/5 vai 6: saules aizsargfiltrs.   
Vienmēr jautājiet darba drošības speciālistam par pareizo 
acu aizsardzības līdzekļu izvēli.

 Optiskā klase
1 (nepārtraukta lietošana)

 Izturības pret skrāpējumiem simbols
Izturīgs pret virsmas bojājumiem

  Pretaizsvīšanas simbols
Aizsardzība pret lēcas aizsvīšanu
 NL – Gebruiksaanwijzing voor veiligheidsbrillen volgens EN 
166:2001 
Veiligheidsbril tegen gevaren die het oog kunnen beschadigen 
of het gezichtsvermogen kunnen schaden. Het beschermingsni-
veau wordt weergegeven door een label op de bril. Voldoet 
aan FT, bescherming bij extreme temperaturen (-5°C to 55°C). 
Reiniging: Reinig de glazen met water of een mild sopje, droog 
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reinigen kan de glazen beschadigen. Desinfecteer met Moldex 
desinfectiedoekjes. Gebruik geen oplosmiddelen. Opslag: zie 
pictogrammen. Wanneer opgeslagen zoals aangegeven is het 
product niet onderhevig aan veroudering. Waarschuwingen: • 
Materialen die in aanraking komen met de huid kunnen aller-
gische reacties veroorzaken bij een gevoelige huid. • Vervang 
een veiligheidsbril met een defect of gekraste/beschadigde 
glazen (geen reserve delen verkrijgbaar). • Niet over een 
bril op sterkte dragen, dit kan de drager in gevaar brengen 
in geval van stoten. • Niet geschikt als laser veiligheidsbril. 
• Beschermt alleen in het afgedekte gebied. • De maximum 
levensduur is 2 jaar na ingebruikname.
Labeling  Toepassingsgebied

 Identificatie van de leverancier
MO (Moldex)

 Nummer van de EN-norm
EN 166:2001

 Mechanische sterkte
F = slagvast bij lage energie (45m/s)
T = bescherming tegen extreme temperaturen en deeltjes met 
hoge energie

 beschermingsniveau  
2 of 2C: UV-filter/5 of 6: zonwerend.   
Vraag altijd een veiligheidsspecialist naar de juiste keuze van 
oogbescherming.

 Optical class
1 (continuous use)

 Scratch resistance symbol
Resistant to surface damage

  Fogging resistance symbol
Prevention of lens fogging
NO – Instruksjon for bruk av vernebriller i henhold til EN 166: 
2001
Vernebriller brukes når det er fare for skadelige påvirkninger 
på øynene. Beskyttelsesnivået bestemmes av symbolene på be-
skyttelsesbrillene. Godkjenning FT, beskytter mot ekstreme tem-
peraturer (-5 C til 55 C) Rengjøring: Rengjør linsene med vann 
eller med vann og mild såpe. Ikke tørk av uten væske, da det 
kan skade linsene. Desinfiser med Moldex desinfeksjonsmid-
del. Ikke bruk løsemidler. Oppbevaring: Se piktogrammer. Når 
produktet oppbevares slik det er tiltenkt, blir det ikke utsatt for 
aldring. Advarsel: • Brukere med ekstremt følsom hud kan få 
allergiske reaksjoner når de kommer i kontakt med materialet. 
• Vernebriller som er defekte eller har riper og ødelagte linser, 
må byttes ut. (Ingen reservedeler er tilgjengelig). • Ikke bruk 
doble beskyttelsesbriller, da dette kan føre til personskade på 
grunn av støt og slag. • Ikke egnet som laserbriller. • Beskytter 
bare innenfor det tildekkede området. • Maksimal levetid er 2 
år etter første gangs bruk.
Merking  Beskrivelse

 Identifikasjon av produsenten
MO (Moldex)

 Nummer på EN standard
EN 166:2001

 Mekanisk styrke
F = Lav energibelastning (45m/s)
T = Beskyttelse mot ekstreme temperaturer og høyhastighets-
partikler

 Beskyttelsesnivå 
2 eller 2C: UV-beskyttelsesfilter/5 eller 6: solbeskyttelsesfilter.   
Spør alltid en produkt spesialist om riktig valg av øyevern.

 Optisk klasse
1 (kontinuerlig bruk)

 Symbol for ripebestandighet
Motstandsdyktig mot riper og overflateskader

  Symbol for dugg
Forebygger dugg på linsen
PL – Instrukcja użytkowania okularów ochronnych zgodnie z 
normą EN 166:2001 
Okulary ochronne chroniące przed zagrożeniami, które mogą 
prowadzić do urazu oczu lub pogorszenia wzroku. Poziom 
ochrony określony jest na etykiecie na okularach. Zgodne z 
FT, ochrona w ekstremalnych temperaturach (-5°C do 55°C). 
Czyszczenie: Okulary należy czyścić samą wodą lub wodą z 
łagodnym mydłem. Nie czyścić chemicznie na sucho, ponie-
waż może to prowadzić do uszkodzenia szybki. Dezynfeko-
wać chusteczkami dezynfekującymi firmy Moldex. Nie stoso-
wać rozpuszczalników. Przechowywanie: patrz piktogramy. 
Produkt przechowywany zgodnie z instrukcją nie ulega starze-
niu. Ostrzeżenia: • Materiały mające kontakt ze skórą mogą 
wywoływać reakcje alergiczne u osób ze skórą wrażliwą. • 
W przypadku wad lub zarysowania/uszkodzeń szybki, należy 
wymienić okulary ochronne na nowe (brak dostępnych części 
zamiennych). • Nie zakładać na okulary korekcyjne, gdyż 
może to stanowić zagrożenie dla użytkownika w przypadku 
uderzenia. • Okulary nie chronią przed światłem laserowym. 
• Ochrona wyłącznie w obszarze osłoniętym. • Maksymalny 
okres użytkowania produktu to 2 lata od pierwszego użycia. 
Oznakowanie  Zakres korzystania

 Dane identyfikacyjne producenta
MO (Moldex)

 Numer normy EN
EN 166:2001

 Wytrzymałość mechaniczna
F = uderzenie niskoenergetyczne (45m/s)
T = ochrona w ekstremalnych temperaturach i przed 
cząsteczkami wysokoenergetycznymi

 Poziom ochrony  
2 lub 2C: filtr chroniący przed promieniowaniem UV/5 lub 6: 
filtr przeciwsłoneczny. O właściwy dobór środków ochrony 
oczu zawsze pytaj specjalistę ds. bezpieczeństwa.

 Klasa optyczna
1 (użytkowanie ciągłe)

 Symbol odporności na zarysowania
Odporne na uszkodzenia powierzchni

  Symbol odporności na zaparowanie
Ochrona przed zaparowaniem soczewki
PT – Instruções de utilização de óculos de segurança de acor-
do com a norma EN 166: 2001 
Óculos de segurança contra perigos que podem danificar os 
olhos ou prejudicar a visão. O nível de proteção é determinado 
através da rotulagem dos óculos. Cumprem requisitos FT, prote-
ção a temperaturas extremas (-5°C a 55°C). Limpeza: Limpe 
as lentes com água ou com água e sabão neutro. Não lave a 
seco sem água, pois isso pode danificar as lentes. Desinfetar 
com lenços desinfetantes da Moldex. Não use solventes. Ar-
mazenamento: veja pictogramas. O produto não está sujeito a 
envelhecimento se for armazenado correctamente. Aviso: • Os 
materiais que entram em contacto com o rosto podem causar 
reações alérgicas em peles sensíveis. • Substitua os óculos de 
segurança com defeitos ou lentes riscadas / danificadas (não 
há peças de reposição disponíveis). • Não use óculos de grau, 
isso pode colocar em risco o usuário devido ao impacto. • 
Não é adequado o uso como óculos de segurança a laser. • 
Protege apenas a região dos olhos. • A vida útil máxima do 
produto é de 2 anos a partir da primeira utilização.
Marcação  Âmbito de uso

 Identificação do fabricante
MO (Moldex)

 Número da norma EN
EN 166:2001

 Resistência mecânica
F = baixo impacto energético (45m/s)
T = proteção a temperaturas extremas e partículas de alta 
energia

 Nível de proteção 
2 ou 2C: filtro com proteção UV/5 ou 6: filtro com proteção 
solar. Pergunte sempre a um especialista em segurança 
sobre a escolha correta da proteção ocular.

 Classe óptica
1 (uso contínuo)

 Símbolo de resistência a arranhões 
RResistente a danos na superfície

  Símbolo de resistência ao embaciamento
Prevenção do embaciamento das lentes
RO – Instructiuni de utilizare pentru ochelari de protectie, in 
conformitate cu EN 166: 2001 
Ochelari de protectie impotriva riscurilor care pot deteriora 
ochii sau pot afecta vederea. Nivelul de protectie este menti-
onat pe eticheta de pe ochelari. Se mentioneaza indicii FT sau 
protectia la temperaturi extreme (-5°C la 55°C). Curatarea: 
Curatati lentilele cu apa sau apa cu putin sapun. Nu stergeti 

lentilele fara apa, le puteti afecta. Dezinfectati cu sevetele ume-
de MOLDEX. Nu utilizati solventi. Depozitarea: vezi pictogra-
mele. Cand este depozitat conform instructiunilor, produsul nu 
este supus imbatranirii premature. Atentionari: • Materialele 
care vin în contact cu pielea pot provoca reacţii alergice pe 
pielea sensibilă. • Inlocuiti ochelarii de protectie care au len-
tilele afectate (lentilele nu pot fi schimbate) • Nu purtati peste 
ochelarii cu prescriptie, acest lucru poate afecta purtatorul in 
caz de impact • Nu pot fi folositi ca si ochelari de protectie 
impotriva efectelor laserului • Asigura doar protectia zonei pe 
care o acopera • Termenul maxim de utilizare este de 2 ani 
de la prima folosire.
Etichetare  Destinatia

 Date identificare producator
MO (Moldex)

 Standard 
EN 166:2001

 Protectie solicitari mecanice
F = impact joasa energie  (45m/s)
T = protectie temperaturi extreme si particule energie mare

 Nivel protectie  
2 sau 2C: filtru de protecție UV/5 sau 6: filtru de protecție 
solară. Intotdeauna cereti parerea unui specialist in domeniul 
echipamentelor de protectie, cum sa alegeti corect ochelarii 
de protectie

 Clasa optica
1 (utilizare permanenta)

 Indice rezistenta la zgariere
Rezistenta la deteriorarea suprafetei

   Indice rezistenta aburire
Prevenirea aburirii lentilelor
RU – Инструкция по использованию защитных очков соглас-
но стандарту EN 166:2001 
Очки для защиты от факторов, которые могут повредить гла-
за или привести к ухудшению зрения. Уровень защиты опре-
деляется по маркировке на очках. Соответствуют стандарту 
FT — защита при экстремальных температурах (от -5°C до 
55°C). Очистка: очищать линзы водой или слабым мыльным 
раствором. Не очищать без воды, так как это может повре-
дить линзы. Дезинфицировать дезинфицирующими салфет-
ками Moldex. Не допускается использование растворителя. 
Хранение: см. пиктограммы. При хранении в соответствии с 
рекомендациями изделие не подвержено старению. Пред-
упреждения: • Материалы, контактирующие с кожей, могут 
вызывать аллергические реакции на чувствительной коже. • 
Защитные очки с дефектами или поцарапанными/повреж-
денными линзами следует заменить (запасных частей нет в 
наличии). • Не надевать поверх корректирующих очков, т. 
к. в случае удара это может создать опасность для пользова-
теля. •  Не пригодны для использования в качестве защитных 
очков при работе с лазером. •  Защищают только в экра-
нированной зоне. •  Максимальный срок службы изделия 
составляет 2 года с момента первого использования.

Маркировка  Область применения
 Идентификация производителя

MO (Moldex)
 Номер стандарта EN

EN 166:2001
 Механическая прочность

F = низкоэнергетический удар (45m/s)
T = защита от экстремальных температур и частиц высокой 
энергии

 Уровень защиты  
2 или 2C: UV- защитный фильтр/5 или 6: солнцезащитный 
фильтр. 
Выбирая защитные очки всегда консультируйтесь с специ-
алистом по охране труда.

 Оптический класс
1 (непрерывное использование)

 Символ устойчивости к царапинам
Изделие устойчиво к поверхностным повреждениям

  Символ сопротивления запотеванию
Предотвращение запотевания линз

SE – Användarinstruktioner för skyddsglasögon enligt EN 
166:2001 
Skyddsglasögon används när det finns en risk för skadlig på-
verkan på ögonen. Skyddsnivån bestäms av symbolerna på 
skyddsglasögonen. Uppfyller FT , skyddar mot extrema tempe-
raturer (-5°C till 55°C) Rengöring: Rengör linserna med vatten 
eller med vatten och mild tvål. Torka inte rent utan vätska ef-
tersom det kan skada linserna. Desinficera med Moldex desin-
fektionsduk. Använd inte lösningsmedel. Lagring: Se piktogram. 
Om de lagras enligt anvisningar åldras inte produkten.  Var-
ning: • Användare med extremt känslig hud kan få allergiska 
reaktioner vid kontakt med material. • Skyddsglasögon som är 
defekta eller har repade och skadade linser ska bytas ut. (Inga 
reservdelar finns tillgängliga). • Bär inte dubbla glasögon, det 
kan medföra risk för skada vid stötar och slag. • Inte lämpliga 
som laserskyddsglasögon • Skyddar bara inom det täckta om-
rådet. • Maximal livslängd är 2 år efter första användningen.
Märkning  Beskrivning

 Tillverkarens identifiering
MO (Moldex)

 Nummer på EN standard
EN 166:2001

 Mekanisk styrka
F = Slag med låg energi  (45m/s)
T = Skydd mot extrema temperaturer och höghastighetsparti-
klar

 Skyddsnivå 
2 eller 2C: UV-skyddsfilter/5 eller 6: solskyddsfilter. 
Fråga alltid en skyddsspecialist om korrekt val av ögonskydd.

 Optisk klass
1 (kontinuerlig användning)

 Symbol för beläggning mot repor
Resistent mot ytskador

   Symbol för skydd mot imma
Förebygger att linsen immar igen
SI – Navodila za uporabo zaščitnih očal v skladu z EN 166: 
2001 
Zaščitna očala za varovanje pred nevarnostmi, ki lahko poško-
dujejo oko ali okvarijo vid. Raven zaščite se določi z ozna-
čevanjem na očalih. Izpolnjuje FT, zaščito pri ekstremnih tem-
peraturah (-5 °C do 55 °C). Čiščenje: Leče očistite z vodo 
ali blago milnico. Ne čistite brez vode, ker lahko poškodujete 
leče. Razkužite z razkužilnimi robčki Moldex. Ne uporabljaj-
te topil. Shranjevanje: glejte piktograme. Pri pravilnem skladi-
ščenju izdelek ni podvržen obrabi. Opozorila: • Materiali, ki 
pridejo v stik s kožo, lahko povzročijo alergijske reakcije na 
občutljivi koži. • Zamenjajte zaščitna očala z okvarami ali pra-
skami / poškodovanimi lečami (nadomestni deli niso na voljo). 
• Ne nosite preko korekcijskih očal, saj lahko zaradi udarca 
pride do poškodb. • Očala ne nudijo zaščite za delo z laserji. 
• Ščiti samo na zaščitenem območju. • Najdaljša življenjska 
doba izdelka je 2 leti od prve uporabe.
Označevanje  Področje uporabe

 Identifikacija proizvajalca
MO (Moldex)

 Številka standarda EN
EN 166:2001

 Mehanska trdnost
F = nizkoenergijski odboj hitrih delcev (45m/s)
T = zaščita pri ekstremnih temperaturah in visokoenergijskih 
delcih

 stopnja zaščite  
2 ali 2C: UV zaščitni filter/5 ali 6: filter za zaščito pred 
sončnemu blesku. O pravilni izbiri zaščite za oči se vedno 
najprej posvetujte s strokovnjakom za varnost.

 Optični razred
1 (neprekinjena uporaba)

  Simbol odpornosti proti praskam
Odporno na površinske poškodbe

  Simbol odpornosti proti rošenju
Preprečevanje rošenja leč
SK – Návod na používanie ochranných okuliarov v súlade s 
normou EN 166:2001 
Ochranné okuliare slúžiace na ochranu pred nebezpečen-
stvom, v dôsledku ktorého môže dôjsť k poškodeniu očí alebo 
zhoršeniu zraku. Úroveň ochrany je uvedená v označení na 
okuliaroch. Výrobok spĺňa FT, poskytuje ochranu pred extrém-
nymi teplotami (-5°C až 55°C). Čistenie: Očistite šošovky 
vodou alebo jemným mydlovým roztokom. Nečistite chemicky 

bez vody, pretože by to mohlo poškodiť šošovky. Vydezinfikuj-
te dezinfekčnými obrúskami od spoločnosti Moldex. Nepou-
žívajte rozpúšťadlá. Skladovanie: viď piktogramy. Pri správ-
nom skladovaní výrobok nepodlieha starnutiu. Upozornenia: 
• Materiály, ktoré prichádzajú do styku s pokožkou, môžu v 
prípade styku s citlivou pokožkou spôsobiť alergické reakcie. 
• Vymeňte ochranné okuliare, ktoré majú vady alebo poškria-
bané/poškodené šošovky (nie sú k dispozícii žiadne náhradné 
diely). • Nenoste výrobok spolu s dioptrickými okuliarmi, môže 
to ohroziť nositeľa v dôsledku nárazu. • Výrobok nie je vhodný 
ako laserové ochranné okuliare. • Výrobok poskytuje ochranu 
len v tienenom priestore • Maximálna životnosť výrobku je 2 
roky od prvého použitia.
Označenie  Rozsah použitia

 Označenie výrobcu
MO (Moldex)

 Číslo normy EN
EN 166:2001

 Mechanická pevnosť
F = náraz s nízkou energiou  (45m/s)
T = ochrana pri extrémnych teplotách a pred časticami s 
vysokou energiou

 Stupeň ochrany  
2 alebo 2C: UV ochranný filter/5 alebo 6: ochranný slnečný 
filter. Výber ochrany zraku vždy konzultujte s bezpečnostným 
špecialistom.

 Optická trieda
1 (nepretržité používanie)

 Symbol odolnosti proti poškriabaniu
Výrobok je odolný voči poškodeniu povrchu

  Symbol odolnosti proti zahmlievaniu
Prevencia zahmlievania šošoviek
TR – EN 166: 2001‘e göre güvenlik gözlükleri kullanım tali-
matları 
Göze zarar verebilecek veya görüşü bozabilecek tehlikelere 
karşı koruyucu gözlük. Koruma seviyesi gözlüklerin üzerine eti-
ketlenerek belirlenir. FT, aşırı sıcaklıklarda koruma sağlar (-5°C 
ila 55°C). Temizlik: Lensleri su veya yumuşak sabunlu suyla 
temizleyin. Lenslere zarar verebileceğinden, susuz temizleme-
yin. Moldex dezenfektan mendillerle dezenfekte edin. Solvent 
kullanmayın. Depolama: Piktogramlara bakın. Amaçlandığı 
gibi saklandığında, ürün eskimeye tabi değildir. Uyarılar: • Cilt 
ile temas eden maddeler hassas ciltlere alerjik reaksiyonlara 
neden olabilir. • Kusurlu veya çizik/hasarlı merceklere sahip 
güvenlik gözlüklerini değiştirin (yedek parça mevcut değildir). 
• Reçeteli gözlüklerin üzerine takmayın, bu şekilde kullanım, 
çarpma nedeniyle kullanıcıyı tehlikeye atabilir. • Lazer güven-
lik gözlüğü olarak kullanıma uygun değildir. • Sadece kapla-
dığı alanı korur. • Maksimum kullanım ömrü ilk kullanımdan 
itibaren 2 yıldır.
Etiketleme  Kullanım Kapsamı

 Üreticinin kimliği
MO (Moldex)

 EN Standart Numarası
EN 166:2001

 Mekanik Dayanım
F = Düşük enerjili darbe  (45m/s)
T = aşırı sıcaklıklarda ve yüksek enerjili parçacıklardan koruma

 Koruma seviyesi   
2 ya da  2C : UV koruma filtresi /5 ya da 6 : güneş koruma 
filtresi. Doğru göz koruma ekipmanı seçimi için , her zaman  
bir güvenlik uzmanına danışın.

 Optik Sınıf
1 (sürekli kullanım)

 çizilme dayanımı sembolü
Yüzey hasarına karşı koruma 

   Buğulanma dayanımı sembolü
Lens buğulanmasını engeller

Declaration of conformity
EN UK declaration of conformity 
CZ EU prohlášení o shodě  
DE EU-Konformitätserklärung 
DK EU-overensstemmelseserklæring 
EE EU Vastavusdeklaratsioon 
ES Declaración UE de conformidad 
FI EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus 
FR Déclaration «UE» de conformité
GR Δήλωση συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ 
HR EU izjava o sukladnosti 
HU EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat 
IS ES Samræmisstaðfesting 
IT Dichiarazione UE di conformità 
LT ES atitikties deklaracija 
LV ES atbilstības deklarācija 
NL EU-conformiteitsverklaring  
NO EU samsvarserklæring 
PL Deklaracja zgodności UE 
PT Declaração UE de conformidade 
RO Declaraţia de conformitate UE 
RU EC Декларация соответствия 
SE EU Överensstämmelsedeklaration 
SI Izjava EU o skladnosti 
SK Vyhlásenie o zhode EÚ 
TR AB uygunluk beyani 
 AR بيان مطابقة المواصفات من الاتحاد الأوروبي
www.moldex-europe.com/conformity

  EN 166: 2001 العربية - تعليمات استخدام النظارات الواقية وفقًا للمواصفة AR 
نظارات السلامة ضد المخاطر التي يمكن أن تلحق الضرر بالعين أو 
العلامات  الحماية من خلال وضع  يتم تحديد مستوى  الرؤية.  تضعف 
القصوى  الحرارة  درجات  في  الحماية   ،FT توفر  النظارات.  على 
بالماء  العدسات  التنظيف: نظف  درجة مئوية(.  )-5 درجة مئوية إلى 55 
ذلك  ماء لأن  بدون  تجففها ونظفها  الحموضة. لا  والصابون معتدل  بالماء  أو 
تستخدم  لا  مبللة.  مطهرة  مناديل  باستخدام  بالتطهير  قم  العدسات.  يتلف  قد 
النحو  على  تخزينها  عند  التوضيحية.  الصور  انظر  التخزين:  المذيبات. 
الجلد  مع  تتلامس  التي  المواد   • تحذيرات:  المنتج.  جودة  تتأثر  لن  الصحيح، 
التي  السلامة  نظارات  استبدل   • الحساسة.  للبشرة  الحساسية  تسبب  أن  يمكن 
تلبسها  لا   • غيار(.  قطع  تتوفر  )لا  تالفة   / مخدوشة  عدسات  أو  عيوب  بها 
بسبب  للخطر  مرتديها  تعريض  إلى  ذلك  يؤدي  فقد  الطبية،  النظارات  فوق 
فقط  تحمي  الليزر.•  أشعة  من  السلامة  نظارات  مثل  مناسبة  غير   • التأثير 
استخدام. أول  من  سنتان  هو  للمنتج  عمر  أقصى   • المحمية.  المنطقة  في 

لصق بطاقات التسمية نطاق الاستخدام
تعريف بالشركة المصنعة

MO )مولدكس(
EN رقم  لمعيار

EN 166:2001
 ميكانيكا المواد 

F = تأثير منخفض للطاقة )45 دقيقة/الثانية(
T = الحماية في درجات الحرارة القصوى والجسيمات عالية الطاقة

 مستويات الحماية
2 أو 2C: مرشح حماية من الأشعة فوق البنفسجية

 5 أو 6: مرشح الحماية من الشمس 
اسأل دائمًا أخصائي السلامة عن الاختيار الصحيح لحماية العين.

فئة  البصرية
1 )الاستخدام المستمر(

رمز مقاومة الخدش  
مقاومة لتلف السطح

 رمز مقاومة الضباب
منع تعفير العدسة

1 3 5
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1 2 3 
4 

5 
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 8 9 10 11 12

EN  1 Max. relative humidity (RH) during storage 2 Storage 
temperature 3 Instructions for use must be read 4 Month of 
production 5 Year of production
CZ  1 Max. relative humidity (RH) during storage 2 Storage 
temperature 3 Instructions for use must be read 4 Month of 
production 5 Year of production 
DE  1 Max. relative Luftfeuchtigkeit (RH) bei Lagerung 2 La-
gertemperatur 3 Gebrauchsanleitung muss gelesen werden  
4 Produktionsmonat 5 Produktionsjahr 
DK  1 Maksimal luftfugtighed ved opbevaring 2 opbeva-
ringstemperatur 3 Instruktioner skal gennemlæses 4 Produkti-
onsmåned 5 Produktionsår 
EE  1 Suurim suhteline õhuniiskus (RH) hoidmise ajal 2 Hoid-
mistemperatuur 3 Kasutusjuhendit tuleb lugeda 4 Tootmiskuu 
5 Tootmisaasta 
ES  1 Máxima humedad relativa (HR) durante el almacenaje  
2 temperatura de almacenaje 3 Las instrucciones de uso de-
ben leerse 4 Mes de producción 5 Año de producción 
FI  1 Max. suhteellinen kosteus (RH) varastoinnin aikana  
2 varastointilämpötila 3 Käyttöohjeet on luettava 4 Valmistus-
kuukausi 5 Valmistusvuosi 
FR  1 Taux max. d’humidité relative (HR) pendant le stockage 
2 Température de stockage 3 Notice d’utilisation à lire absolu-
ment 4 Mois de production 5 Année de production 
GR  1 Μέγιστη σχετική υγρασία κατά την αποθήκευση  
2 Θερμοκρασία αποθήκευσης 3 Οι οδηγίες χρήσης θα πρέπει 
να διαβαστούν 4 ήνας Παραγωγής 5 Έτος παραγωγής 
HR  1 najveća relativna vlaga (RH) tijekom skladištenja 2 tem-
peratura skladištenja 3 obavezno pročitati upute za uporabu 
4 mjesec proizvodnje 5 godina proizvodnje 
HU  1 Max. relatív páratartalom (RH) tárolás során 2 Tárolási 
hőmérséklet 3 Olvassa el a használati útmutatót 4 Gyártási 
hónap 5 Gyártási év
IS  1 Hámarksraki (RH) við geymslu 2 geymsluhiti 3 Skylda 
að lesa notkunarleiðbeiningar 4 Framleiðslumánuður  
5 Framleiðsluár
IT  1 Umidità relativa massima (RH) quando conservato a ma-
gazzino 2 Temperatura di conservazione 3 Occorre leggere 
le istruzione per l’uso 4 Mese di produzione 5 Anno di pro-
duzione 
LT  1 Maks. santykinė drėgmė (RH) laikymo metu 2 Laikymo 
temperatūra 3 Būtina perskaityti naudojimo instrukcijas 4 Paga-
minimo mėnuo 5 Pagaminimo metai 
LV  1 Maks. relatīvais mitrums (RH) uzglabāšanas laikā  
2 Uzglabāšanas temperatūra 3 Lietošanas instrukcija ir jāizla-
sa obligāti 4 Ražošanas mēnesis 5 Ražošanas gads 
NL  1 Max. relatieve vochtigheid (RV) tijdens opslag 2 op-
slag temperatuur 3 Gebruiksaanwijzing moet gelezen worden  
4 Productiemaand 5 Productiejaar 
NO  1 Maks relative luftfuktighet (RH) under lagring 2 Lager-
temperatur 3 Bruksanvisning må leses 4 Produksjonsmåned  
5 Produksjonsår 
PL  1 Maks. wilgotność względna podczas przechowywania 
2 Temperatura przechowywania 3 Należy zapoznać się z in-
strukcjami użytkowania 4 Miesiąc produkcji 5 Rok produkcji 
PT  1 Máx. humidade relativa (UR) durante o armazenamento 
2 Temperatura de armazenamento 3 As instruções de uso de-
vem ser lidas 4 Mês de produção 5 Ano de produção 
RO  1 Umiditate relativa max. (RH) la depozitare 2 Temperatu-
ra de depozitare 3 Instructiunile de folosire trebuie citite 4 Luna 
producerii 5 Anul producerii 
RU 1 Макс. относительная влажность (RH) при хранении  
2 Температура хранения 3 Необходимо прочитать инструк-
цию по использованию 4 Месяц производства 5 Год про-
изводства 
SE  1 Max. relativ fuktighet (RH) vid lagring 2 Lagertemperatur 
3 Läs användarinstruktioner 4 Tiilverkningsmånad 5 Tillverk-
ningsårn 
SI  1 Maks. relativna vlažnost (RH) med skladiščenjem 2 tem-
peratura skladiščenja 3 Navodila za uporabo je treba prebrati 
4 Month of production 5 Year of production 
SK  1 Max. relative humidity (RH) during storage 2 Storage 
temperature 3 Instructions for use must be read 4 Mesec proi-
zvodnje 5 Leto proizvodnje 
TR  1 Maks. depolama sırasında bağıl nem (RH) 2 depola-
ma sıcaklığı 3 kullanım talimatları okunmalıdır 4 Üretim ayı  
5 Üretim yılı

AR     1 الرطوبة النسبية القصوى )RH( أثناء التخزين 2 درجة حرارة التخزين
3 يجب قراءة تعليمات الاستخدام 4 شهر من الإنتاج 5 سنة الإنتاج

MO FT166

MO 1 K NFT2C–1.2
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